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COURTS

CHAPTER 1%4.
(8. B. No. 61—Van Camp.)

FEES IN SUPREME COURT.

An Act Amending Section 728 of the Compiled Laws of North Dakota
for the year 1913; relating to fees in the Supreme Court.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

Sec. 1. AMENDMENT.) Section 728 of the Compiled Laws
of North Dakota for the year 1913 be and the same is hereby
amended and re-enacted so as to read as follows:

Sec. 728. Fees iN SupReME CourT.) The following fees
shall be charged and collected by the Clerk: Ten dollars in
advance upon the filing of the record in any cause upon appeal,
or upon filing a petition in any cause seeking the exercise of
the original jurisdiction of the Supreme Court.

Approved February 19th, 1923.

CHAPTER 195.
(8. B. No. 295—Kretschmar.)

SALARY OF SUPREME COURT REPORTER.

An Act to Amend and Re-enact Section 8 of Chapter 211 of the Session
Laws of North Dakota for 1919, Relating to Supreme Court Reporter
and State Law Librarian.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakola:

See. 1. AMENDMENT.) That Section 8 of Chapter 211 of
the Session Laws of North Dakota for 1919, be, and it is, hereby
amended and re-enacted to read as follows:

Sec. 8. Such Reporter and State Law Librarian shall re-
ceive such annual salary as shall be provided for in the general
appropriation bill, and shall have an office in the State Capitol.

Approved March 1st, 1923.



	Chapter 194
	Chapter 195



